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Household Roster-based Variables

Respondents

All respondents

Married or cohabiting
individuals

Married or cohabiting
females

Variable
Name

National Survey of Family Growth, Cycle 6 (2002), Household File

Variable
Notes

Unweighted
Frequencies

HHFAMTYP

HHPARTYP

NCHILDHH

HHKIDTYP

CSPBBHH

CSPBSHH

5,707

1,622

3,120

612

1,510

1,658

460
10,453

7,329
2,105
1,953
1,184

7,347

4,786

438

7,147
2,245
1,342
1,256

581

8,759
3,403
409



Married or cohabiting

CSPSBHH
males

Married or cohabiting

CSPOKDHH 5
individuals

10,959
1,448
164

7,147
4,916
508
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