

National Survey of Family Growth, Cycle 6 (2002), Household File

Family Structure
Household Roster-based Variables

Question	Response	Respondents	Codebook Location	Variable Name	Variable Notes	Unweighted Frequencies
Type of household/family structure	1 No spouse/partner and no child(ren) (of R) 18 or younger 2 Spouse/partner, but no child(ren) (of R) 18 or younger	of All respondents	Supplement File	ННҒАМТҮР	3	5,707 1,622
	3 Spouse and R's child(ren) 18 or younger 4 Cohabiting partner and R's child(ren) 18 or younger 5 No spouse/partner, but child(ren) of R, 18 or younger					3,120 612 1,510
Type of parental situation in household	1 Both biological or both adoptive parents2 Stepparent present (with or without other parent/parent-figure)			HHPARTYP		1,658 460
Number of respondent's children (18 or younger, of any relation) living in household	3 Other or no parental figure0 No child1 1 child2 2 children3 3 or more children			NCHILDHH	3	10,453 7,329 2,105 1,953 1,184
only older child At least one be under 18 in HH child(ren)				ННКІДТҮР	3	7,347 4,786
	2 Any non-biological child (of R's) 18 or younger in HH					438
Number of R's biological children (aged 18 or younger) with current spouse or cohabiting partner who live in the household	Inapplicable 0 No joint biological children 1 1 joint biological child 2 2 joint biological children 3 3 or more joint biological children			СЅРВВНН		7,147 2,245 1,342 1,256 581
Number of female R's biological children (aged 18 or younger) in household who are not the biological children of her current spouse or cohabiting partner	Inapplicable 0 No such child 1 1 or more such children	Married or cohabiting females		CSPBSHH		8,759 3,403 409

children (aged 18 or younger) in	Inapplicable 0 No such child 1 1 or more such children	Married or cohabiting males	Supplement File	СЅРЅВНН		10,959 1,448 164
Number of all other children (aged 18 or younger) in household living with R and current spouse or cohabiting partner		Married or cohabiting individuals		CSPOKDHH	5	7,147 4,916 508

This project was supported with a grant from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Office of the Assistant Secretary for Planning and Evaluation, grant number 5 UOI AEOOOOOI-03. The opinions and conclusions expressed herein are solely those of the author(s) and should not be construed as representing the opinions or policy of any agency of the Federal government.

National Center for Family & Marriage Research

website: http://ncfmr.bgsu.edu e-mail: ncfmr@bgsu.edu